



Smart Heat Press Machine

User Manual

Model:SHP6



- Please read carefully before use!

Made in China

► Get to know your Smart Heat Press



- 1 Power Button
 - 2 Temperature Button
 - 3 Time Button
 - 4 Start Button
 - 5 Temperature
 - 6 Bluetooth
 - 7 Time
 - 8 Heat Plate
 - 9 Safety Base
- CAUTION:** Gets very hot during

INDICATOR LIGHTS

-  Stand by
-  Heating up
-  Activation mode
-  Ready to use
-  Machine on

For best results

- Always press on a sturdy, stable foundation
- Avoid pressing on heat-sensitive surfaces
- Protect your surface with heat press mat or thick bath towel
- Avoid seams, buttons, zippers & bumps
- For detailed instructions, follow on-screen app prompts

► How to use your smart heat press

Before first use, heat press will be in activation mode, download “**Smart Heat Press**” app to activate. Once connected, send precise settings & get step-by-step instructions for every project from your mobile device.



About Bluetooth connection

- A. When the “**H**” symbol on the machine screen is flashing, it means that the machine Bluetooth is open. APP can connect the Bluetooth of the machine.
- B. When the “**H**” symbol on the machine screen is not displayed, it means that the machine Bluetooth is disconnected. APP cannot connect to the Bluetooth of the machine.
- C. Long press the machine “**Time**” button to open or turn off the Bluetooth function of the machine.

Manual control

- Press Power **Button (1)** to turn on/heat-up
- To set temperature, press Temperature **Button (2)**, use +/- to adjust
- To set time, press Time **Button (3)**, use +/- to adjust
- To start countdown, press Start **Button (4)**, beep signals time is up
- Press Power **Button (1)** to turn off
- Auto-off after 10 minutes of inactivity



CAUTION:Heat plate (8) gets very hot during use. Always return to safety base when not in use.

► Glance Features



LCD Screen Digital Controls

Clear display, easy to set temp and time.

Time: 0-600s



Fahrenheit / Celsius Option

Press and hold the  key to convert between Fahrenheit and Celsius.

Temp: 100-400°F/40-205°C



Ergonomic Handle

Counterbalanced, back that mass up, ensure your smooth operation.



Evenly Heated Plate

Highly durable aluminum alloy, provide flawless transfers.



Insulated Antislip Base

Not only a placement to settle the machine also prevent your workbench away from scorch.



Fireproof Design

Made with premium fire retardant ABS&PA.



Auto shutoff & Overheat protect

The machine shuts off automatically after 10 mins without operation.

Over heat protector is installed.

Operation Guide

A.Setting:

Plugin and switch on. Set the temperature and time according to different base materials and iron-on type.

B.Get prepared:

Made your workbench flat and stable. Use a heat-proof mat or a folded fluffy towel to protect your workbench surface.

C.Preheat the base material:

Place your base material on the mat/towel for 5 seconds to remove wrinkles and moisture.

D.Position and press:

Place your design wherever you want on the base material, place the machine on the design. Start the timer. Apply pressure until the machine beeps.

E.Flip and repeat:

Flip the base material and apply heat on the backside of the design for 15 seconds

If the transfer paper or heat transfer vinyl doesn't lift easily, reapply and reheat a few more seconds.

F.Peel to finish:

Peel off transfer paper or HTV (Please make sure transfers are warm peel or cold peel).

NOTE

Please switch off the machine and unplug the power cord when the machine is not in use.

It may be easy, but it's also HOT. Handle with care.

1. Different goods will require different temperature and time settings because of different materials or thicknesses. Please use flat materials for transfer. Curved materials cannot be transferred.

► Operation Guide

2. Please keep children away when using the heat press machine.
3. Please do not use heat press machine for food processing.
4. Using and storage should be kept dry.

► Troubleshooting

Q: Why does the temperature not reach the set value and I press the Timer button, the machine begins to countdown, is it something wrong?

A: Please don't worry, it is normal, after the temp reach your desired value (not setting value). you can press the Timer. Make sure that your temp reach the recommended settings.

Q: What are the tips for successful transfers with Hobby Press?

A: For perfect transfers that last, three things are important:

1. A firm, even surface Iron boards and plastic tables can not provide a firm, even surface needed for successful transfers. We suggest you can use our silicone mat.
2. Use the recommended settings for the iron-on and base material you're using.
3. Make sure you apply firm pressure when transfer.

Q: How hard do I have to press?

A: Some applications call for "gentle" pressure, and some call for "firm" pressure. Firm pressure means press down with two hands and 15-40 lbs of body weight. Gentle pressure means one hand with 5-15 lbs of body weight. In all cases, a waist-high table is recommended for ease in applying the recommended pressure.

Q: When pressed onto the garments, the color of the design is faded?

A: Reason comes from three aspects, the pressure is too low, the temperature is not hot enough or the design has not been pressed for enough time. You may need to try more to get right temp, time and pressure.

Troubleshooting

Q:I followed the instructions and my iron-on didn't stick. What happened? How do I get it to work?

A:The most common reasons for your images not sticking:

Q:What are the tips for successful transfers with Hobby Press?

A:For perfect transfers that last, three things are important:

- 1.Press machine did not make full contact with the base material. This could be because of seams, zippers or anything else that will cause you to not have a flat surface.
- 2.Verify that your Press machine is set to the recommended settings.
- 3.Be sure heat has been applied to both the front and the back of the design for the recommended time.
- 4.Re-touch the front and back of material with heat for an additional 10-15 seconds.

Q:The Press Machine temperature goes down when I apply it to the image. Is this something wrong?

A:Press temperature may fluctuate briefly when placed on the base material after heating.

This is due to the difference in temperature of the heated plate and the base material.

Don't worry, the Machine temperature will quickly return to the selected setting.

Your image adhesion will not be affected.

Q:My machine keeps turning off, and I have to turn it back on. Why?

A:This is the auto-shut off safety feature of Heat Press Machine. After 10 minutes of inactivity, or no button pushes, the device will alert you and then shut off.

Customer Support

If you need help regarding product issues, after-sales service, or other relevant problems, please contact us via email:

✉ support@whubefy.com

Please provide the following information:

- OrderID
- Problem Description



Whubefy, you'll be fine.

Brand Story

Walter Harris, a passionate artist, saw an opportunity in heat press machines during a period of inflation and widespread unemployment. He started his entrepreneurial journey with a basic heat press machine, creating intricate designs on clothing and accessories.

Despite slow initial sales, Walter Harris persevered, using social media and local markets to promote his products. Over time, he achieved success and expanded his business, adding heat cup machines and cap press machines to his offerings. The brand, whubefy, now provides various heat press machines, offering a pathway for aspiring entrepreneurs to realize their dreams.

whuberfy

Máquina de prensa de calor inteligente Manual de usuario

Model: SHP6



• Por favor, le a detenidamente antes de usar

► Conozca su Prensa de Calor Inteligente



- 1 Botón de Encendido
 - 2 Botón de Temperatura
 - 3 Botón de Tiempo
 - 4 Botón de Inicio
 - 5 Temperatura
 - 6 Bluetooth
 - 7 Tiempo
 - 8 Placa de Calor
 - 9 Base de Seguridad
- PRECAUCIÓN:** Se calienta mucho durante el uso

LUZ INDICADORA

-  En espera  Calentando
-  Modo de Activación  Listo para usar
-  Máquina encendida

Para obtenerlos mejores resultados

- Siempre presione sobre una base robusta y estable
- Evite presionar sobre superficies sensibles al calor
- Proteja su superficie con una alfombrilla de prensa de calor o una toalla de baño gruesa
- Evite costuras, botones, cremalleras y protuberancias
- Para instrucciones detalladas, siga las indicaciones en pantalla de la aplicación

► Cómo usar su prensa de calor inteligente

Antes del primer uso, la prensa de calor estará en modo de activación. Descargue la aplicación "Smart Heat Press" para activarla.

Una vez conectada, envíe configuraciones precisas y obtenga instrucciones paso a paso para cada proyecto desde su dispositivo móvil.



Sobre la conexión Bluetooth

- A. Cuando el símbolo "**H**" en la pantalla de la máquina está parpadeando, significa que el Bluetooth de la máquina está encendido. La aplicación puede conectar el Bluetooth de la máquina.
- B. Cuando el símbolo "**H**" en la pantalla de la máquina no se muestra, significa que el Bluetooth de la máquina está desconectado. La aplicación no puede conectar el Bluetooth de la máquina.
- C. Mantenga presionado el botón "**Tiempo**" de la máquina para encender o apagar la función Bluetooth de la máquina.

Control manual

- Presione el Botón **deEncendido (1)** para encender/calentar
- Para ajustar la temperatura, presione el Botón de **Temperatura (2)**, use +/- para ajustar
- Para ajustar el tiempo, presione el Botón de **Tiempo (3)**, use +/- para ajustar
- Para iniciarla cuenta regresiva, presione el Botón de **Inicio (4)**, un pitido señalará que el tiempo ha terminado
- Presione el Botón **deEncendido (1)** para apagar
- Apagado automático después de 10 minutos de inactividad



PRECAUCIÓN: La Placa de Calor (8) se calienta mucho durante el uso. Siempre devuélvala a la base de seguridad cuando no esté en uso.

► Resumen de funciones



Controles digitales de pantalla LCD

Affichage LCD, température et durée faciles à régler

Pantalla clara, fácil de configurar temperatura y tiempo



Opción Fahrenheit/ Celsius

 **Mantenga presionada la tecla para convertir entre Fahrenheit y Celsius.**

Temp: 100-400°F / 40-205°C



Mango ergonómico

Contrabalanceado, asegura una operación suave.



Placa calentada uniformemente

Aleación de aluminio altamente duradera, proporciona transferencias impecables.



Base aislada antideslizante

No solo es un lugar para colocar la máquina, sino que también previene que su superficie de trabajo se queme.



Diseño a prueba de fuego

Hecho con materiales premium retardantes de fuego ABS y PA



Apagado automático y protección contra sobrecalentamiento

La máquina se apaga automáticamente después de 10 minutos sin operación. Protector contra sobrecalentamiento instalado.

Guía de operación

A. Configuración:

Enchufe y encienda. Ajuste la temperatura y el tiempo de acuerdo con los diferentes materiales base y el tipo de transferencia.

B. Preparación:

Asegúrese de que su superficie de trabajo esté plana y estable. Use una alfombra resistente al calor o una toalla gruesa doblada para proteger la superficie de trabajo.

C. Precalentar el material base:

Coloque su material base en la alfombra/toalla durante 5 segundos para eliminar arrugas y humedad.

D. Posicionar y presionar:

Coloque su diseño donde desee en el material base, coloque la máquina sobre el diseño. Inicie el temporizador. Aplique presión hasta que la máquina emit a un pitido.

E. Voltear y repetir:

Voltee el material base y aplique calor en la parte posterior del diseño durante 15 segundos.

Si el papel de transferencia o el vinilo de transferencia de calor no se levanta fácilmente, vuelva a aplicar y recaliente unos segundos más.

F. Pelar para terminar:

Retire el papel de transferencia o el HTV (Asegúrese de que las transferencias sean de pelado en caliente o en frío).

NOTA

Apague la máquina y desenchufe el cable de alimentación cuando no esté en uso. Puede ser fácil, pero también está caliente. Maneje con cuidado.

1. Diferentes productos requerirán diferentes configuraciones de temperatura y tiempo debido a los diferentes materiales o grosores. Use materiales planos para la transferencia. Los materiales curvados no se pueden transferir.

► **Guía de operación**

1. Diferentes productos requerirán diferentes configuraciones de temperatura y tiempo debido a los diferentes materiales o grosores. Use materiales planos para la transferencia.
Los materiales curvados no se pueden transferir.
2. Mantenga a los niños alejados cuando use la máquina de prensa de calor.
3. No use la máquina de prensa de calor para procesar alimentos.
4. El uso y el almacenamiento deben mantenerse secos.

► **Dépannage**

P:¿Por qué la temperatura no alcanza el valor establecido y presiono el botón del temporizador, la máquina comienza la cuenta regresiva, hay algo mal?

R:No se preocupe, es normal. Después de que la temperatura alcance el valor deseado (no el valor configurado), puede presionar el temporizador. Asegúrese de que la temperatura alcance los ajustes recomendados.

P:¿Cuáles son los consejos para transferencias exitosas con prensa de calor?

R:Para transferencias perfectas que duren, tres cosas son importantes:

1. Una superficie firme y uniforme. Las tablas de planchar y las mesas de plástico pueden proporcionar una superficie firme y uniforme necesaria para transferencias exitosas. Sugerimos que use nuestra alfombrilla de silicona.
2. Use los ajustes recomendados para el material de transferencia y el material base que esté usando.
3. Asegúrese de aplicar presión firme durante la transferencia.

P:¿Qué tan fuerte debo presionar?

R:Algunas aplicaciones requieren presión "suave" y otras requieren presión "firme". Presión firme significa presionar con dos manos y 15-40 libras de peso corporal. Presión suave significa una mano con 5-15 libras de peso corporal. En todos los casos, se recomienda una mesa a la altura de la cintura para facilitar la aplicación de la presión recomendada.

► Solución de problemas

P: ¿Por qué el color del diseño se desvanece cuando se presiona sobre las prendas?

R: La razón puede deberse a tres aspectos : la presión es demasiado baja , la temperatura no es lo suficientemente alta o el diseño no se ha presionado durante el tiempo suficiente. Puede que necesite probar más para obtener la temperatura, el tiempo y la presión correctos.

P: Seguí las instrucciones y mi transferencia no se adhirió. ¿Qué pasó? ¿Cómo puedo hacer que funcione?

R: Las razones más comunes por las que sus imágenes no se adhieren son:

1. La máquina de prensa no hizo contacto completo con el material base. Esto podría deberse a costuras , cremalleras o cualquier otra cosa que cause que no tenga una superficie plana.
2. Verifique que su máquina de prensa esté configurada con los ajustes recomendados
3. Asegúrese de que se haya aplicado calor tanto al frente como a la parte posterior del diseño durante el tiempo recomendado.
4. Vuelva a tocar el frente y la parte posterior del material con calor durante 10-15 segundos adicionales.

P: La temperatura de la máquina de prensa baja cuando la aplico a la imagen. ¿Hay algo mal?

R: La temperatura de la prensa puede fluctuar brevemente cuando se coloca sobre el material base después de calentar. Esto se debe a la diferencia de temperatura entre la placa calentada y el material base. No se preocupe, la temperatura de la máquina volverá rápidamente a la configuración seleccionada.

La adhesión de su imagen no se verá afectada.

P: Mi máquina sigue apagándose y tengo que volver a encenderla. ¿Por qué?

A: Esta es la función de seguridad de apagado automático de la máquina de prensa de calor. Después de 10 minutos de inactividad o sin presionar ningún botón, el dispositivo le alertará y luego se apagará

Atención al cliente

Si necesita ayuda con problemas de productos, servicio al cliente u otros temas relevantes, contáctenos por correo electrónico:

✉ support@whubefy.com

Proporcione la siguiente información:

- Número de pedido
- Descripción del problema



Informationen für EU-Vertreter

Name: PegasusTradingGmbH

Adresse: Sperberweg 4G Neuss NRW 41468 Germany

Contact: Wells

E-mail: info@apex-ce.com

Telefon: 4916100000000

Whubefy, estarás bien

Historia de la marca

Walter Harris, un artista apasionado, vio una oportunidad en las máquinas de prensado en caliente durante un período de inflación y desempleo generalizado. Comenzó su viaje empresarial con una máquina básica de prensado en caliente, creando diseños complejos en ropa y accesorios.

A pesar de las lentas ventas iniciales, Walter Harris perseveró y utilizó las redes sociales y los mercados locales para promocionar sus productos. Con el tiempo, logró el éxito y amplió su negocio, agregando a su oferta máquinas para calentar vasos y máquinas para prensar tapas.

La marca, whubefy, ahora ofrece varias máquinas de prensado en caliente, lo que ofrece un camino para que los aspirantes a emprendedores hagan realidad sus sueños.

whuberfy

Macchina intelligente per pressa di calore

Model: SHP6



- Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'uso!

► Conosci la tua Pressaa Caldo Intelligente



- 1 Pulsante di accensione
 - 2 Pulsante della temperatura
 - 3 Pulsante Orario
 - 4 Pulsante Start
 - 5 Temperature
 - 6 Bluetooth
 - 7 Tempo
 - 8 Piastra termica
 - 9 Base di sicurezza
- ATTENZIONE:** ottiene molto caldo durante l'uso

INDICATEURS LUMINEUX

-  Stand-by
-  Riscaldamento
-  Modalità di attivazione
-  Pronto all'uso
-  Macchina accesa

Perimiglioririsultati

- Premi sempre su una base robusta e stabile
- Evita di premere su superfici sensibili al calore
- Proteggi la tua superficie con un tappetino per pressa a caldo o un asciugamano da bagno spesso
- Evita cuciture, bottoni, cerniere e protuberanze
- Per istruzioni dettagliate, segui i suggerimenti dell'app sullo schermo

► Come utilizzare la tua pressa a caldo intelligente

Prima del primo utilizzo, la pressa a caldo sarà in modalità di attivazione. Scarica l'app "**Smart Heat Press**" per attivarla.

Una volta connessa, invia impostazioni precise e ricevi istruzioni passo-passo per ogni progetto dal tuo dispositivo mobile.



Informazioni sulla connessione Bluetooth

- A. Quando il simbolo "**H**" sullo schermo della macchina lampeggia, significa che il Bluetooth della macchina è attivo. L'APP può connettersi al Bluetooth della macchina.
- B. Quando il simbolo "**H**" sullo schermo della macchina non è visualizzato, significa che il Bluetooth della macchina è disconnesso. L'APP non può connettersi al Bluetooth della macchina.
- C. Tieni premuto a lungo il pulsante "**Time**" della macchina per attivare o disattivare la funzione Bluetooth della macchina.

Controllo manuale

- Premi il pulsante di **accensione (1)** per accendere/riscaldare.
- Per impostare la temperatura, premi il pulsante "**Temperature**" **(2)** e usa i tasti +/- per regolare.
- Per impostare il tempo, premi il pulsante "**Time**" **(3)** e usa i tasti +/- per regolare.
- Per avviare il conto alla rovescia, premi il pulsante di **avvio (4)**, un segnale acustico indicherà che il tempo è scaduto.
- Premi il pulsante di **accensione (1)** per spegnere.
- Spegnimento automatico dopo 10 minuti di inattività.



ATTENZIONE: La piastra riscaldante (8) diventa molto calda durante l'uso. Riponila sempre sulla base di sicurezza quando non è in uso.

► Caratteristiche del colpo d'occhio



Schermo LCD Controlli digitali

Display chiaro, facile da impostare temperatura e tempo.

Tempo: 0-600s



Opzione Fahrenheit/Celsius

Tieni premuto il tasto chiave  per la conversione tra Fahrenheit e celsius.

Temperatura: 100-400°F/40-205°C



Manico ergonomico

Bilanciato, garantisce un'operazione fluida.



Piastra riscaldata uniformemente

Lega di alluminio altamente durevole, fornisce trasferimenti impeccabili.



Base isolata antiscivolo

Non solo un posto per sistemare la macchina, ma previene anche che il tuo banco da lavoro si bruci.



Design ignifugo

Realizzato con ABS e PA ritardanti di fiamma di alta qualità.



Spegnimento automatico & protezione dal surriscaldamento

La macchina si spegne automaticamente dopo 10 minuti senza operazione.

È installato un protettore contro il surriscaldamento.

► Guida operativa

A. Impostazione:

collegare e accendere. Impostare la temperatura e il tempo in base ai diversi materiali di base e al tipo di trasferimento termico.

B. Prepararsi:

Rendere il piano di lavoro piatto e stabile. Utilizzare un tappetino resistente al calore o un asciugamano piegato e soffice per proteggere la superficie del piano di lavoro.

C. Pre-riscaldare il materiale di base:

Posizionare il materiale di base sul tappetino/asciugamano per 5 secondi per rimuovere pieghe e umidità.

D. Posizionare e premere:

Posizionare il design dove si desidera sul materiale di base, posizionare la macchina sul design e avviare il timer. Applicare pressione fino a quando la macchina emette un segnale acustico

E. Capovolgere e ripetere:

Capovolgere il materiale di base e applicare calore sul retro del design per 15 secondi.

Se la carta da trasferimento o il vinile termotrasferibile non si solleva facilmente, riapplicare e riscaldare per qualche secondo in più.

F. Rimuovere per finire:

Rimuovere la carta da trasferimento o il vinile termotrasferibile (Assicurarsi che i trasferimenti siano rimossi a caldo o a freddo, a seconda delle istruzioni).

NOTE

Si prega di spegnere la macchina e scollegare il cavo di alimentazione quando la macchina non è in uso. Può sembrare facile, ma è anche calda. Maneggiare con cura.

1. Diversi prodotti richiederanno impostazioni di temperatura e tempo diverse a causa dei differenti materiali o spessori. Si prega di utilizzare materiali piatti per il trasferimento. I materiali curvi non possono essere trasferiti.

► **Guide d'opération**

2. Si prega di tenere i bambini lontani quando si utilizza la macchina per pressa a caldo.
3. Si prega di non utilizzare la macchina per pressa a caldo per la lavorazione degli alimenti.
4. L'uso e la conservazione devono essere mantenuti asciutti.

► **Risoluzione dei Problemi**

Q: Perché la temperatura non raggiunge il valore impostato e quando premo il pulsante del Time, la macchina inizia il conto alla rovescia, c'è qualcosa che non va?

A: Non preoccuparti, è normale. Dopo che la temperatura raggiunge il valore desiderato (non il valore impostato), puoi premere il Timer. Assicurati che la temperatura raggiunga le impostazioni raccomandate.

Q: Quali sono i consigli per trasferimenti di successo con pressa a caldo?

A: Per trasferimenti perfetti e duraturi, tre cose sono importanti:

1. Una superficie solida e uniforme. Le assi da stiro e i tavoli di plastica non possono fornire una superficie solida e uniforme necessaria per trasferimenti di successo. Sugeriamo di utilizzare il nostro tappetino in silicone.
2. Utilizzare le impostazioni raccomandate per il materiale di base e per il trasferimento a caldo che stai utilizzando.
3. Assicurati di applicare una pressione ferma durante il trasferimento.

Q: Quanto forte devo premere?

A: Alcune applicazioni richiedono una pressione "delicata" e altre una pressione "ferma". La pressione ferma significa premere con due mani e con un peso corporeo di 15-40 libbre. La pressione delicata significa una mano con un peso corporeo di 5-15 libbre. In tutti i casi, si raccomanda un tavolo all'altezza della vita per facilitare l'applicazione della pressione raccomandata.

► **Risoluzione dei Problemi**

Q: Quando viene premuto sui capi d'abbigliamento, il colore del design è sbiadito?

A: La ragione può derivare da tre aspetti: la pressione è troppo bassa, la temperatura non è abbastanza alta oppure il design non è stato premuto per un tempo sufficiente. Potresti dover fare più tentativi per ottenere la giusta temperatura, tempo e pressione.

Q: Ho seguito le istruzioni e il mio trasferimento a caldo non si è attaccato. Cosa è successo? Come posso farlo funzionare?

A: Le ragioni più comuni per cui le immagini non si attaccano sono:

1. La macchina per pressa non ha fatto pieno contatto con il materiale di base. Questo potrebbe essere dovuto a cuciture, cerniere o qualsiasi altra cosa che impedisca di avere una superficie piatta.
2. Verifica che la tua macchina per pressa sia impostata sulle impostazioni raccomandate.
3. Assicurati che il calore sia stato applicato sia alla parte anteriore che a quella posteriore del design per il tempo raccomandato.
4. Riapplica il calore sulla parte anteriore e posteriore del materiale per ulteriori 10-15 secondi.

Q: La temperatura della Press Machine scende quando la applico sull'immagine.

C'è qualcosa che non va?

A: La temperatura della pressa può fluttuare brevemente quando viene posizionata sul materiale di base dopo il riscaldamento

Questo è dovuto alla differenza di temperatura tra la piastra riscaldata e il materiale di base. Non preoccuparti, la temperatura della macchina tornerà rapidamente all'impostazione selezionata. L'immagine non sarà influenzata.

Q: La mia macchina continua a spegnersi e devo riaccenderla. Perché?

A: Questa è la funzione di spegnimento automatico di sicurezza della Heat Press Machine. Dopo 10 minuti di inattività o senza premere alcun pulsante, il dispositivo ti avviserà e poi si spegnerà

Servizio Clienti

Se hai bisogno di assistenza per problemi relativi al prodotto, al servizio post-vendita o ad altri problemi rilevanti, contattaci tramite e-mail:

✉ support@whubefy.com

Fornire le seguenti informazioni:

- Numero dell'ordine
- Descrizione del problema



Informationen für EU-Vertreter

Name: Pegasus Trading GmbH

Adresse: Sperberweg 4G Neuss NRW 41468 Germany

Contact: Wells

E-mail: info@apex-ce.com

Telefon: 4916100000000

Che cavolo, starai bene!

Storia del marchio

Walter Harris, un artista appassionato, vide un'opportunità nelle presse a caldo durante un periodo di inflazione e disoccupazione diffusa. Ha iniziato il suo viaggio imprenditoriale con una semplice macchina da stampa a caldo, creando intricati disegni su abbigliamento e accessori.

Nonostante il rallentamento delle vendite iniziali, Walter Harris ha perseverato, utilizzando i social media e i mercati locali per promuovere i suoi prodotti. Nel corso del tempo, ha raggiunto il successo e ha ampliato la sua attività, aggiungendo alla sua offerta macchine per tazze riscaldate e presse per tappi.

Il marchio whubefy ora fornisce varie macchine per presse a caldo, offrendo agli aspiranti imprenditori un percorso per realizzare i propri sogni.

whuberfy

Presse à Chaud Intelligente

Model: SHP6



• Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant utilisation !

► Découvrez Votre Presse à Chaud Intelligente



- | | |
|-------------------------|--|
| 1 Bouton d'alimentation | 2 Bouton de température |
| 3 Bouton de temps | 4 Bouton Start |
| 5 Température | 6 Bluetooth |
| 7 Temps | 8 Plaque chauffante |
| 9 Base de sécurité | ATTENTION: Il devient très chaud pendant l' utilisation |

INDICATEURS LUMINEUX

- | | | |
|---|-------------------|---|
|  | Attendre |  Chauffer |
|  | Mode d'activation |  Prêt à l'emploi |
|  | Machine allumée | |

Pour les meilleurs résultats

- Appuyez toujours sur une base solide et stable
- Évitez d'appuyer sur des surfaces sensibles à la chaleur
- Protégez votre surface avec un tapis de presse à chaud ou une serviette de bain épaisse
- Évitez les coutures, les boutons, les fermetures éclair et les bosses
- Pour des instructions détaillées, suivez les instructions à l'écran de l'application

► Comment Utiliser Votre Presse à Chaud Intelligente

Avant la première utilisation, la presse à chaud sera en mode d'activation, téléchargez l' application «**Smart Heat Press**» pour l'activer.

Une fois connecté, transmettez des paramètres précis et obtenez des instructions étape par étape pour chaque projet depuis votre appareil mobile.



À propos de la connexion Bluetooth

- A. Lorsque le symbole « **H** » sur l'écran de la machine clignote, cela signifie que le Bluetooth de la machine est ouvert. L'application peut se connecter au Bluetooth de la machine.
- B. Lorsque le symbole « **H** » sur l'écran de la machine n'est pas affiché, cela signifie que le Bluetooth de la machine est déconnecté. L'application ne peut pas se connecter au Bluetooth de la machine.
- C. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton « **Temps** » de la machine pour ouvrir ou désactiver la fonction Bluetooth de la machine

Contrôle manuel

- Appuyez sur le bouton **d'alimentation (1)** pour allumer/chauffer
- Pour régler la température, appuyez sur le bouton **Température (2)**, utilisez +/- pour régler.
- Pour régler l'heure, appuyez sur le bouton **Temps (3)**, utilisez +/- pour régler.
- Pour démarrer le compte à rebours, appuyez sur le bouton **Démarrer (4)**, un bip signale que le temps est écoulé.
- Appuyez sur le bouton **d'alimentation (1)** pour éteindre
- Arrêt automatique après 10 minutes d'inactivité



ATTENTION : La plaque chauffante (8) devient très chaude pendant l'utilisation. Les appareils Airways retournent à leur base de sécurité lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés

► Fonctionnalités de Glance



Écran LCD Commandes numériques

Affichage LCD, température et durée faciles à régler

Durée : 0 à 600 s



Option Fahrenheit / Celsius

Appuyez et maintenez la touche  pour convertir entre Fahrenheit et Celsius.

Température: 100-400°F/40-205°C



Poignée ergonomique

Contrebalancée, soutient cette masse, assure votre bon fonctionnement.



Plaque chauffée uniformément

Alliage d'aluminium très durable, assure des transferts sans défaut.



Base antidérapante isolée

Non seulement un emplacement pour installer la machine, mais aussi pour protéger votre établi des brûlures.



Conception ignifuge

Fabriqué avec des ABS et PA ignifuges de qualité supérieure.



Arrêt automatique & Protection contre la surchauffe

La machine s'éteint automatiquement après 10 minutes sans fonctionnement.

Un protecteur de surchauffe est installé.

► Guide d'utilisation

A: Réglage:

Allumez et allumez. Réglez la température et la durée en fonction des différents matériaux de base et du type de transfert.

B: Préparez-vous:

Faites en sorte que votre établi soit plat et stable. Utilisez un tapis résistant à la chaleur ou une serviette en peluche pliée pour protéger la surface de votre établi.

C: Préchauffez le matériau de base:

Placez votre matériau de base sur le tapis/la serviette pendant 5 secondes pour éliminer les plis et l'humidité

D: Positionnez et appuyez:

Placez votre motif où vous le souhaitez sur le matériau de base, placez la machine sur le motif. Démarrez le minuteur. Appliquez une pression jusqu'à ce que la machine émette un bip.

E: Retournez et répétez:

Faites pivoter le matériau de base et appliquez de la chaleur sur l'arrière du motif pendant 15 secondes.

Si le papier transfert ou le vinyle de transfert thermique ne se soulève pas facilement, réappliquez-le et réchauffez quelques secondes de plus.

F: Décollez pour finir:

Décollez le papier transfert ou le HTV (assurez-vous que les transferts sont décollés à chaud ou à froid)

REMARQUE

Éteignez la machine et débranchez le cordon d'alimentation lorsque la machine n'est pas utilisée. Cela peut être facile, mais c'est aussi CHAUD. Manipulez avec précaution.

► Guide d'opération

1. Différents produits nécessiteront des réglages de température et de temps différents en raison de matériaux ou d'épaisseurs différents. Veuillez utiliser des matériaux plats pour le transfert. Les matériaux incurvés ne peuvent pas être transférés.
2. Veuillez garder les enfants éloignés lorsque vous utilisez la presse à chaud.
3. Veuillez ne pas utiliser la presse à chaud pour la transformation des aliments.
4. L'utilisation et le stockage doivent être conservés au sec.

► Dépannage

Q: Pourquoi la température n'atteint-elle pas la valeur définie et j'appuie sur le bouton Minuterie, la machine commence à compter à rebours, est-ce que quelque chose ne va pas?

A: Ne vous inquiétez pas, c'est normal, une fois que la température atteint la valeur souhaitée (pas la valeur de réglage), vous pouvez appuyer sur la minuterie. Assurez-vous que votre température atteint les paramètres recommandés.

Q: Quels sont les conseils pour réussir les transferts avec presses à chaud?

A: Pour des transferts parfaits, trois choses sont importantes:

1. Une surface ferme et uniforme Les planches à repasser et les tables en plastique ne peuvent pas fournir une surface ferme et uniforme nécessaire pour réussir les transferts. Nous vous suggérons d'utiliser notre tapis en silicone.
2. Utilisez les paramètres recommandés pour le matériau thermocollant et de base que vous utilisez.
3. Assurez-vous d'appliquer une pression ferme lors du transfert.

Q: Quelle est la force avec laquelle je dois appuyer?

A: Certaines applications nécessitent une pression « douce » et d'autres une pression « ferme ». Une pression ferme signifie appuyer avec les deux mains et 15 à 40 livres de poids corporel. Une pression douce signifie une main avec 5 à 15 livres de poids corporel. Dans tous les cas, une table à hauteur de taille est recommandée pour faciliter l'application de la pression recommandée

► Dépannage

Q: Lorsque vous appuyez sur les vêtements, la couleur du motif est décolorée?

A: La raison vient de trois aspects: la pression est trop faible, la température n'est pas assez élevée ou le motif n'a pas été pressé suffisamment longtemps. Vous devrez peut-être essayer davantage pour obtenir la bonne température, le bon temps et la bonne pression.

Q: J'ai suivi les instructions et mon thermocollant n'a pas collé. Que s'est-il passé? Comment puis-je le faire fonctionner?

A: Les raisons les plus courantes pour lesquelles vos images ne collent pas:

1. La presse n'a pas établi un contact complet avec le matériau de base. Cela peut être dû aux coutures, aux fermetures à glissière ou à tout autre élément qui empêcherait la surface de se former.

2. Vérifiez que votre presse est réglée sur les paramètres recommandés.

3. Assurez-vous que la chaleur a été appliquée à la fois sur le devant et sur le dos du motif pendant la durée recommandée.

4. Retouchez le devant et le dos du matériau avec de la chaleur pendant 10 à 15 secondes supplémentaires.

Q: La température de la presse baisse lorsque je l'applique sur l'image. Est-ce un problème?

A: La température de la presse peut fluctuer brièvement lorsqu'elle est placée sur le matériau de base après chauffage.

Cela est dû à la différence de température entre la plaque chauffée et le matériau de base. Ne vous inquiétez pas, la température de la machine reviendra rapidement au réglage sélectionné. L'adhérence de votre image ne sera pas affectée.

Q: Ma machine s'éteint sans cesse et je dois la rallumer. Pourquoi?

A: Il s'agit de la fonction d'arrêt automatique de sécurité de la presse à chaud. Après 10 minutes d'inactivité ou sans appui sur un bouton, l'appareil vous avertit puis s'éteint.

Service Client

Si vous avez besoin d'aide concernant des problèmes de produit, de service après-vente ou d'autres problèmes pertinents, veuillez nous contacter par e-mail:

✉ support@whubefy.com

Veuillez fournir les informations suivantes:

- Numéro de commande
- Description du problème



Informationen für EU-Vertreter

Name: PegasusTradingGmbH

Adresse: Sperberweg 4G Neuss NRW 41468 Germany

Contact: Wells

E-mail: info@apex-ce.com

Telefon: 4916100000000

Whubefy, tout ira bien

Histoire de la marque

Walter Harris, un artiste passionné, a vu une opportunité dans les presses à chaud à une époque d'inflation et de chômage généralisé. Il a commencé son parcours entrepreneurial avec une presse à chaud de créant des motifs complexes sur des vêtements et des accessoires.

Malgré la lenteur des ventes initiales, Walter Harris a persévéré, utilisant les médias sociaux et les marchés locaux pour promouvoir ses produits. Au fil du temps, il a connu le succès et a développé son activité, en ajoutant des machines à tasses chauffantes et des presses à bouchons à son offre.

La marque, whubefy, propose désormais diverses presses à chaud, offrant ainsi aux aspirants entrepreneurs la possibilité de réaliser leurs rêves.

whutefy

Intelligente Heißpresses Benutzerhandbuc

Model: SHP6



- Bitte lesen Sie das Handbuch, bevor Sie beginnen!

► Lernen Sie Ihre smarte Heipresse kennen



- | | |
|--------------------|---|
| 1 Netzschalter | 2 Temperaturschalt |
| 3 Zeitschalter | 4 Starttaste |
| 5 Temperatur | 6 Bluetooth |
| 7 Zeit | 8 Heizplatte |
| 9 Sicherheitsbasis | VORSICHT: Wird whrend des Gebrauchs sehr hei |

ANZEIGELEUCHTEN

- | | | | |
|--|------------------------|--|-----------------------|
| | Bereitschaft | | Aufheizen |
| | Aktivierungs | | Bereit zur Verwendung |
| | Maschine eingeschaltet | | |

Fr beste Ergebnisse

- Drcken Sie immer auf einer stabilen, festen Unterlage
- Vermeiden Sie das Pressen auf hitzeempfindlichen Oberflchen
- Schtzen Sie Ihre Oberflche mit einer Heipress matte oder einem dicken Badetuch
- Vermeiden Sie Nhte, Knpfe, Reiverschlsse und Unebenheiten
- Fr detaillierte Anweisungen folgen Sie den Bildschirmaufforderungen der App

► Wie verwenden Sie Ihre smarte Heipresse

Vor dem ersten Gebrauch, um den Aktivierungsvorgang zu beginnen, fr die " **Smart Heat Press**" App aus dem App-Store herunter und aktivieren.

Nachdem die Verbindung hergestellt ist, das przise Einstellungen ermglicht & erhalten Sie Schritt fr Schritt-Anleitungen zur Nutzung von ihre mobilen Endgerte.



ber die Bluetooth-Verbindung

- A. Wenn das "**H**" Symbol auf dem Bildschirm der Maschine blinkt, bedeutet dies, dass das Bluetooth der Maschine eingeschaltet ist. Die App kann sich mit dem Bluetooth der Maschine verbinden.
- B. Wenn das "**H**" Symbol auf dem Bildschirm der Maschine nicht angezeigt wird, bedeutet dies, dass das Bluetooth der Maschine getrennt ist. Die App kann sich nicht mit dem Bluetooth der Maschine verbinden.
- C. Halten Sie die "**Time**" -Taste der Maschine gedrckt, um die Bluetooth Funktion der Maschine ein-oder auszuschalten.

Manuelle Kontrolle

- Drcken Sie den **Netzschalter(1)**, um die Maschine einzuschalten / aufzuheizen.
- Um die Temperatur einzustellen, drcken Sie die **Temperaturschaltflche(2)** und verwenden Sie die +/- Tasten zur Anpassung.
- Um die Zeit einzustellen, drcken Sie die **Zeitschaltflche(3)** und verwenden Sie die +/- Tasten zur Anpassung.
- Um den Countdown zu starten, drcken Sie die **Starttaste(4)**; ein Signalton zeigt an, dass die Zeit abgelaufen ist.
- Drcken Sie den **Netzschalter(1)**, um die Maschine auszuschalten
- Automatische Abschaltung nach 10 Minuten Inaktivitt



Hinweis: Heizplatte(8) wird whrend des Gebrauchs sehr hei. Stellen Sie die Maschine immer auf die Sicherheitsbasis zurck, wenn sie nicht in Gebrauch ist.

► ÜberblickFunktionen



LCD-Bildschirms Digitale Kontrolle

Verständlich Display, daß die Zeit- und Temperatureinstellung leicht zu bedienen ist.
Zeit: 0-600s



Fahrenheit / Celsius Option

Halten Sie die  Taste gedrückt, um zwischen Fahrenheit und Celsius zu wechseln
Temperatur: 100-400°F/40-205°C



Ergonomischer Griff

Ausgeglichen, sorgt für eine reibungslose Bedienung.



Gleichmäßig beheizte Fläche

Sehr haltbare Aluminiumlegierung, sorgt für einwandfreie Übertragungen.



Tropenisolation und Rutschfester Sockel

Nicht nur ein Platz, um die Maschine abzustellen, sondern schützt auch Ihre Werkbank vor Verbrennungen.



Feuerfestes Design

Hergestellt aus hochwertigem, feuerhemmendem ABS & PA.



Automatische Abschaltung & Überhitzungsschutz

Die Maschine schaltet sich automatisch nach 10 Minuten ohne Betrieb ab.
Ein Überhitzungsschutz ist installiert.

Betriebsanleitung

A. Einstellung:

Stecken Sie das Gerät ein und schalten Sie es ein. Stellen Sie die Temperatur und die Zeit entsprechend den verschiedenen Basismaterialien und Bügeltypen ein.

B. Vorbereitung:

Machen Sie Ihre Arbeitsfläche flach und stabil. Verwenden Sie eine hitzebeständige Matte oder ein gefaltetes, flauschiges Handtuch, um die Oberfläche Ihrer Arbeitsfläche zu schützen.

C. Basismaterial vorheizen:

Legen Sie Ihr Basismaterial für 5 Sekunden auf die Matte/das Handtuch, um Falten und Feuchtigkeit zu entfernen.

D. Positionieren und Pressen:

Platzieren Sie Ihr Design auf dem Basismaterial, wo immer Sie möchten, und legen Sie die Maschine auf das Design. Starten Sie den Timer. Üben Sie Druck aus, bis die Maschine piept.

E. Umdrehen und wiederholen:

Drehen Sie das Basismaterial um und wenden Sie 15 Sekunden lang Hitze auf die Rückseite des Designs an.

Wenn sich das Transferpapier oder die Wärmeübertragungsfolie nicht leicht ablösen lässt, wiederholen Sie den Vorgang und erhitzen Sie ein paar Sekunden länger.

F. Abziehen zum Abschluss:

Drehen Sie das Basismaterial um und wenden Sie 15 Sekunden lang Hitze auf die Rückseite des Designs an.

HINWEIS

Bitte schalten Sie die Maschine aus und ziehen Sie das Netzkabel ab, wenn die Maschine nicht in Gebrauch ist. Es mag einfach sein, aber es ist auch heiß. Gehen Sie vorsichtig damit um.

► Bedienungsanleitung

1. Verschiedene Materialien erfordern aufgrund unterschiedlicher Materialien oder Dicken unterschiedliche Temperatur- und Zeiteinstellungen. Bitte verwenden Sie flache Materialien für den Transfer. Gebogene Materialien können nicht übertragen werden.
2. Bitte halten Sie Kinder fern, wenn Sie die Heipresse benutzen.
3. Bitte verwenden Sie die Heipresse nicht fr die Lebensmittelverarbeitung.
4. Bei der Verwendung und Lagerung sollte die Maschine trocken gehalten werden.

► Fehlerbehebung

F. Warum erreicht die Temperatur nicht den eingestellten Wert und wenn ich die Timer-Taste drcke, beginnt die Maschine mit dem Countdown. Ist etwas falsch?

A: Bitte machen Sie sich keine Sorgen, das ist normal. Nachdem die Temperatur Ihren gewnschten Wert (nicht den eingestellten Wert) erreicht hat, knnen Sie den Timer drcken. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Temperatur die empfohlenen Einstellungen erreicht.

F. Was sind die Tipps fr erfolgreiche Transfers mit der Heat Press?

A: Fr perfekte Transfers, die lange halten, sind drei Dinge wichtig:

1. Eine feste, gleichmige Oberflche. Bgelbretter und Plastiktische knnen keine feste, gleichmige Oberflche bieten, die fr erfolgreiche Transfers bentigt wird. Wir empfehlen Ihnen, unsere Silikonmatte zu verwenden.
2. Benutzen Sie die empfohlenen Einstellungen fr das Bgelmotiv und das Basismaterial, das Sie verwenden.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie festen Druck ausben, wenn Sie den Transfer durchfhren.

F: Wie fest muss ich drcken?

A: Einige Anwendungen erfordern "sanften" Druck und einige "festen" Druck. Fester Druck bedeutet, mit beiden Hnden und 15-40 Pfund Krpergewicht nach unten zu drcken. Sanfter Druck bedeutet, mit einer Hand und 5-15 Pfund Krpergewicht zu drcken. In allen Fllen wird ein Tisch in Taillenhhe empfohlen, um den empfohlenen Druck leicht ausben zu knnen.

► Fehlerbehebung

F: Wenn das Design auf die Kleidungsstücke gepresst wird, ist die Farbe verblasst?

A: Die Gründe ergeben sich aus drei Aspekten: Der Druck ist zu niedrig, die Temperatur ist nicht heiß genug oder das Design wurde nicht lange genug gepresst. Sie müssen möglicherweise mehr ausprobieren, um die richtige Temperatur, Zeit und den richtigen Druck zu finden.

F: Ich habe die Anweisungen befolgt und mein Bügelbild haftet nicht. Was ist passiert? Wie bekomme ich es zum Haften?

A: Die häufigsten Gründe, warum Ihre Bilder nicht haften:

1. Die Heipresse hatte keinen vollstndigen Kontakt mit dem Basismaterial. Dies knnte durch Nhte, Reißverschlsse oder andere Dinge verursacht werden, die eine flache Oberflche verhindern.
2. berprfen Sie, ob Ihre Heipresse auf die empfohlenen Einstellungen eingestellt ist.
. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Hitze sowohl auf die Vorder- als auch auf die Rckseite des Designs fr die empfohlene Zeit angewendet wurde.
4. Berhren Sie die Vorder- und Rckseite des Materials zustzlich 10-15 Sekunden mit Hitze nach

F: Die Temperatur der Heipresse sinkt, wenn ich sie auf das Bild anwende. Ist das ein Problem?

A: Die Pressentemperatur kann kurzzeitig schwanken, wenn sie nach dem Erhitzen auf das Basismaterial gelegt wird.

Dies liegt an dem Temperaturunterschied zwischen der erhitzten Platte und dem Basismaterial.

Keine Sorge, die Temperatur der Maschine kehrt schnell zur ausgewhlten Einstellung zurck.
Die

Haftung Ihres Bildes wird nicht beeintrchtigt.

F: Meine Maschine schaltet sich stndig aus und ich muss sie wieder einschalten. Warum?

A: Dies ist die automatische Abschaltsicherheitsfunktion der Heipressmaschine. Nach 10 Minuten Inaktivitt oder ohne Tastendruck wird das Gert Sie warnen und sich dann ausschalten.

Kundensupport

Wenn Sie Hilfe bei Produktproblemen, Kundenservice oder anderen relevanten Problemen benötigen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte per E-Mail:

✉ support@whubefy.com

Bitte geben Sie die folgenden Informationen an:

- Bestellnummer
- Problembeschreibung



Informationen für EU-Vertreter

Name: Pegasus Trading GmbH

Adresse: Sperberweg 4G Neuss NRW 41468 Germany

Contact: Wells

E-mail: info@apex-ce.com

Telefon: 4916100000000

Whubefy, du schaffst das schon

Markengeschichte

Walter Harris, ein leidenschaftlicher Künstler, sah in einer Zeit der Inflation und weitverbreiteter Arbeitslosigkeit eine Chance in Heißpressmaschinen. Er begann seine unternehmerische Reise mit einer einfachen Heißpressmaschine und kreierte komplizierte Designs auf Kleidung und Accessoires.

Trotz schleppender anfänglicher Verkäufe hielt Walter Harris durch und nutzte soziale Medien und lokale Märkte, um für seine Produkte zu werben. Im Laufe der Zeit war er erfolgreich und erweiterte sein Geschäft, indem er sein Angebot um Heißbechermaschinen und Kappenpressmaschinen erweiterte.

Die Marke Whubefy bietet jetzt verschiedene Heißpressmaschinen an und bietet aufstrebenden Unternehmern einen Weg, ihre Träume zu verwirklichen.



FCC Warning

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

* RF warning for Portable device:

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.